IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
INTERNATIONAL ELECTROTECHNICAL COMMISSION
IEC Certification Scheme for Explosive Atmospheres
for rules and details of the IECEx Scheme visit www.iecex.com
Certificate No.: IECEx UL 14.0075X issue No.:0
Status: Current
Date of Issue: 2014-07-31 Page 1 of 3

J 6D 12345 2200 M123
I II III IV V
I.  Type Designation
 J Uncalibrated
II.  Series and Model Designation
 6 Non-adjustable differential pressure sensor switch
 6D Adjustable differential pressure sensor switch
III.  Model Designation
  May be three to five digit numerical or alphabetical suffix indicating pressure
range and sensing element not to exceed 6000 psi, not affecting electrical
ratings of the device; equivalent to a customer specification number
IV.  Internal Switch Designation
  May be a four digit number indicating switch designation
V.  Option Designation
  May be a four digit numerical or alphabetical suffix not affecting electrical ratings
or pressure ratings of the device
10 Series
10 A 10 12345 1100 M123
I II III IV V VI
I.  Series Designation
 10 Cylindrical pressure sensor switch
II.  Electrical Connection Designation
 A 0.11 in push-on terminals
 B 0.25 in push-on terminals
 C ½ NPTM, 18 in. leads
 D 18 in. leads
 E ½ NPTF, 5 ft. cord
 F DIN male connector
 G 5 ft. cord
III.  Pressure Range Designation
 Diaphragm 10 - 4 - 50 psi
  11 - 10 - 150 psi
  12 - 30 - 600 psi
 Piston 13 - 100 - 1500 psi
  14 - 180 - 3000 psi
  15 - 400 - 4700 psi
  16 - 4000 - 7500 psi
IV.  Model Designation
  May be a three to five digit numerical or alphabetical suffix indicating
pressure range and sensing element not to exceed 7500 psi, not
affecting electrical ratings of the device; equivalent to a customer
specification number
V.  Internal Switch Designation
  May be a four digit number indicating switch designation
VI.  Option Designation
  May be a four digit numerical or alphabetical suffix not affecting electrical
ratings or pressure ratings of the device
12 Series
12 SH DM IA 12345 M123
I II III IV V VI
I.  Series Designation
 12 Pressure sensor switch
II.  Sensor Type and Switch Rating Designation
 SH Stainless Steel housing material
 SL Stainless Steel housing material
III.  Switch Type and Electrical Connection Designation
 DM DPDT (double-pole, double throw) M20 metric thread electrical connection
 DN DPDT (double-pole, double throw) ½ NPT electrical connection
 SM SPDT (single-pole, double throw) M20 metric thread electrical connection
 SN SPDT (single-pole, double throw) ½ NPT electrical connection
IV.  Model Designation
  May be a two digit numerical or alphabetical suffix indicating pressure range and
sensing element not to exceed 6000 psi, not affecting electrical ratings of the
device; equivalent to a customer specification number
V.  Customer Specification Number Designation
  May be a five digit number not affecting electrical ratings or pressure ratings of
the device
VI.  Option Designation
  May be a four digit numerical or alphabetical suffix not affecting electrical ratings
or pressure ratings of the device
12 SH DM IA 12345 M123
I II III IV V VI
I.  Series Designation
 12 Temperature sensor switch
II.  Sensor Type and Switch Rating Designation
 SH Stainless Steel housing material
 SL Stainless Steel housing material
III.  Switch Type and Electrical Connection Designation

terminal, enclosure vent holes and a nameplate and may also have a second
conduit connection
II.  Series and Model Designation
 120 Pressure sensor switch with one snap switch provided
 121 Pressure sensor switch with one snap switch provided
 122 Pressure sensor switch with two snap switches provided
III.  Type of Switch and Designation
 K Differential pressure sensing provided
 P Common adjustment provided
 None Individual adjustment provided
IV.  Model Designation
  May be three to five digit numerical or alphabetical suffix indicating pressure
range and sensing element not to exceed 6000 psi, not affecting electrical
ratings of the device; equivalent to a customer specification number
V.  Internal Switch Designation
  May be a four digit number indicating switch designation
VI.  Option Designation
  May be a four digit numerical or alphabetical suffix not affecting electrical
ratings or pressure ratings of the device
B 120 P 12345 3000 M123
I II III IV V VI
  I.  Type Designation
 B Local temperature sensor, calibrated
 C Local temperature sensor, uncalibrated
 E Remote temperature sensor, calibrated
 F Remote temperature sensor, uncalibrated
 QB Local temperature sensor, calibrated, equipped with a cover lock, external
bonding terminal, enclosure vent holes and a nameplate and may also have a
second conduit connection
 QC Local temperature sensor, uncalibrated, equipped with a cover lock, external
bonding terminal, enclosure vent holes and a nameplate and may also have a
second conduit connection
 QE Remote temperature sensor, calibrated, equipped with a cover lock, external
bonding terminal, enclosure vent holes and a nameplate and may also have a
second conduit connection
 QF Remote temperature sensor, uncalibrated, equipped with a cover lock,
external bonding terminal, enclosure vent holes and a nameplate and may
also have a second conduit connection
 None Remote temperature sensor with temperature setting adjustment and
temperature indication in a separate enclosure from the explosion-proof
enclosure containing the snap-switch and associated wiring
II.  Series and Model Designation
 120 Temperature sensor switch with one snap switch provided
 121 Temperature sensor switch with one snap switch provided
 122 Temperature sensor switch with two snap switches provided
III.  Type of Switch Designation
 P Common adjustment provided
 None Individual adjustment provided
IV.  Model Designation
  May be three to five digit numerical or alphabetical suffix indicating
temperature range and sensing element not to exceed 538˚C (1000˚F), not
affecting electrical ratings of the device; equivalent to a customer specification
number
V.  Internal Switch Designation
  May be a four digit number indicating switch designation
VI.  Option Designation
  May be a four digit numerical or alphabetical suffix not affecting electrical
ratings or temperature ratings of the device